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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

ENGINE MOUNTING L/R @$172.50

FRONT CABIN END PANEL

FRONT CABIN END PANEL GLASS

FRONT CABIN END PANEL GLASS RUBBER
FRONT CABIN OPENER HANDLE

FRONT CABIN SAFETY LOCK BRACKET @%$195.60
FRONT CABIN SAFETY LOCK L/R @$265.50

FUEL EXHAUST INJECTOR (SWITCH)

FUEL EXHAUST INJECTOR PIPE

FUEL INJECTOR BRACKET

VALUE ASSY VACUUM

GEAR BOX MOUNTING

WATER PUMP

RADIATOR ASSY

RADIATOR FAN BLADE

RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH

RADIATOR FAN COWLING

REAR EXHAUST SILENCER GASKET

REAR EXHAUST SILENCER PIPE

REAR EXHAUST SILENCER RUBBER MOUNTING @$61.10
REAR FLOOR CARRIER

TAILGATE

TAILGATE HINGE @%$64.40

TAILGATE OPENER HANDLE @$213.10

TAILGATE RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET @$135.00
TAILGATE RUBBER STOPPER @$43.10

REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET

REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @%$69.60

REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER BRACKET

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED
NECESSARY
BENT / TWISTED
BENT

BENT

DENTED / BENT
BENT

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
TORN

DENTED / JAMMED
MTG BROKEN
SERVICEABLE
BENT / JAMMED
BROKEN
NECESSARY
DENTED / BENT
NOT NECESSARY
DENTED / WARPED
DENTED

BENT / JAMMED
DENTED / BENT
BENT

CUT / DEFORMED
BENT

NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR
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345.00
1,461.80
220.60
116.20
311.20
391.20
531.00
1,217.10
372.25
381.90
173.82
182.10
272.50
1,217.45
281.90
371.25
274.45
43.75
781.90
122.20
6,914.00
1,137.00
257.60
426.20
270.00
86.20
291.40
139.20
174.45

220.60
116.20
311.20
391.20
531.00
500.00
372.25

182.10
272.50
1,217.45
371.25
274.45
43.75
781.90
4,000.00
1,137.00
257.60
426.20
270.00
86.20
291.40
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2| TAILLAMP @%$251.30 CRACKED / 502.60 502.60
BROKEN
2|SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE @$213.10 NOT NECESSARY 426.20 -
2|SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE PIN HOLDER @$26.00 NOT NECESSARY 52.00 -
2|SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE PIN @%$22.00 NOT NECESSARY 44.00 -
10|SIDE GATE HINGE @%$64.40 NOT NECESSARY 644.00 -
2|SIDE GATE L/IR @$1812.55 NOT NECESSARY 3,625.10 -
1|SWIRL CONTROL VALVE (EXHAUST MANIFOLD) } DAMAGED 1,538.70 800.00
1|DIESEL EGR CONTROL VALVE } 174.85 -
1]AIR CLEANING BOX BROKEN 598.90 598.90
2| TAILLAMP BRACKET @%$93.00 TO REPAIR SEE 186.00 -
LABOUR
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -6,639.49 -3,488.94
19,918.48 10,466.81
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|GEARBOX (SN) JAMMED / OIL 3,500.00 3,000.00
LEAKED
1|PROPELLER SHAFT (SN) BENT 800.00 800.00
1|BOT GEARBOX OIL (SN) (50%) NECESSARY 100.00 50.00
4|LTRS REAR AXLE OIL @$20.00 (SN) (50%) NECESSARY 80.00 40.00
1|BTL COOLANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
1|FAN BELT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 96.00 -
1{BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (50%) NECESSARY 50.00 25.00
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) DAMAGED 250.00 200.00
1|REAR CARRIER FRONT INNER BOARD (SN) NOT NECESSARY 600.00 -
12|REAR CARRIER FLOOR WOODEN BOARD @$250.00 (SN) [BROKEN (6PCS 3,000.00 1,500.00
ONLY)
9|REAR CARRIER FLOOR WOODEN BEAM @$80.00 (SN) BROKEN (4PCS 720.00 320.00
ONLY)
1| TAILGATE INNER WOODEN BOARD (SN) BROKEN 600.00 400.00
2|SIDE GATE INNER WOODEN BOARD @$800.00 (SN) NOT NECESSARY 1,600.00 -
3|REAR CARRIER FRONT WOODEN GUARD @$250.00 (SN) [INOT NECESSARY 750.00 -
4|SIDE GATE TOP WOODEN GUARD @%$650.00 (SN) NOT NECESSARY 2,600.00 -
16|SIDE GATE WOODEN GUARD HOLDER @$12.00 (SN) NOT NECESSARY 180.00 -
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) DENTED 40.00 40.00
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1| TAILGATE '70KM/H' STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 12.00 12.00
1| TAILGATE 'FLAMMABLE GAS' STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 25.00 25.00
1| TAILGATE OUTER ALUMINIUM BOARD (SN) DENTED 500.00 400.00
2|SIDE GATE OUTER ALUMINIUM BOARD @$900.00 (SN) NOT NECESSARY 1,600.00 -
4|SILICON FOR ALUMINIUM BOARD @$40.00 (SN) NOT NECESSARY 160.00 -
50|BOLT & NUT SET @$1.50 (SN) NECESSARY 75.00 30.00
1|COMPANY ADVERTISEMENT (SN) NECESSARY 1,000.00 300.00
18,398.00 7,142.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING 100.00 30.00
HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING, RESETTING & REWIRE
FOR PARKING SENSOR.
TO REMOVE, REINSTALL TRANSMISSION GEARBOX & 480.00 300.00
PROPELLER SHAFT.
TO REMOVE, REINSTALL REAR CARRIAGE. 450.00 350.00
TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, 2,500.00 600.00
REPAIR PORTION & WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT.
TO REMOVE & CHANGE EXHAUST SILENCER BOX WITH 100.00 70.00
PIPE, REALIGN WHERE NECESSARY CONSISTENT TO
THE ACCIDENT.
TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE 2,500.00 1,600.00
ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-
CONSTRUCT & RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY
ALIGNMENT & DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT.
TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED & 200.00 30.00
REPLACED PANEL.
TO REPAIR & STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS MEMBER & 1,200.00 600.00
REALIGN BACK POSITION. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR
OF REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER BRACKET AND
TAILLAMP BRACKET.
TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WOODEN BOARD & 1,000.00 400.00
BEAM.
8,530.00 3,980.00
GRAND TOTAL 46,846.48 21,588.81
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 17,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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CHEN TSUE YEE ADRIAN LING WAI PING

Automotive Assessor B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




