

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBE 5150S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
2	ENGINE MOUNTING L/R @\$172.50	NOT NECESSARY	345.00	-
1	FRONT CABIN END PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	1,461.80	-
1	FRONT CABIN END PANEL GLASS	CRACKED	220.60	220.60
1	FRONT CABIN END PANEL GLASS RUBBER	NECESSARY	116.20	116.20
1	FRONT CABIN OPENER HANDLE	BENT / TWISTED	311.20	311.20
2	FRONT CABIN SAFETY LOCK BRACKET @\$195.60	BENT	391.20	391.20
2	FRONT CABIN SAFETY LOCK L/R @\$265.50	BENT	531.00	531.00
1	FUEL EXHAUST INJECTOR (SWITCH)	DENTED / BENT	1,217.10	500.00
1	FUEL EXHAUST INJECTOR PIPE	BENT	372.25	372.25
1	FUEL INJECTOR BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	381.90	-
1	VALUE ASSY VACUUM	NOT NECESSARY	173.82	-
1	GEAR BOX MOUNTING	TORN	182.10	182.10
1	WATER PUMP	DENTED / JAMMED	272.50	272.50
1	RADIATOR ASSY	MTG BROKEN	1,217.45	1,217.45
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	SERVICEABLE	281.90	-
1	RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH	BENT / JAMMED	371.25	371.25
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	BROKEN	274.45	274.45
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER GASKET	NECESSARY	43.75	43.75
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER PIPE	DENTED / BENT	781.90	781.90
2	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER RUBBER MOUNTING @\$61.10	NOT NECESSARY	122.20	-
1	REAR FLOOR CARRIER	DENTED / WARPED	6,914.00	4,000.00
1	TAILGATE	DENTED	1,137.00	1,137.00
4	TAILGATE HINGE @\$64.40	BENT / JAMMED	257.60	257.60
2	TAILGATE OPENER HANDLE @\$213.10	DENTED / BENT	426.20	426.20
2	TAILGATE RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET @\$135.00	BENT	270.00	270.00
2	TAILGATE RUBBER STOPPER @\$43.10	CUT / DEFORMED	86.20	86.20
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET	BENT	291.40	291.40
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$69.60	NOT NECESSARY	139.20	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER BRACKET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	174.45	-

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22006296/Evy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	TAILLAMP @\$251.30	CRACKED / BROKEN	502.60	502.60
2	SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE @\$213.10	NOT NECESSARY	426.20	-
2	SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE PIN HOLDER @\$26.00	NOT NECESSARY	52.00	-
2	SIDE GATE FLIP LOCK HANDLE PIN @\$22.00	NOT NECESSARY	44.00	-
10	SIDE GATE HINGE @\$64.40	NOT NECESSARY	644.00	-
2	SIDE GATE L/R @\$1812.55	NOT NECESSARY	3,625.10	-
1	SWIRL CONTROL VALVE (EXHAUST MANIFOLD) }	DAMAGED	1,538.70	800.00
1	DIESEL EGR CONTROL VALVE }		174.85	-
1	AIR CLEANING BOX	BROKEN	598.90	598.90
2	TAILLAMP BRACKET @\$93.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	186.00	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-6,639.49	-3,488.94
			19,918.48	10,466.81
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	GEARBOX (SN)	JAMMED / OIL LEAKED	3,500.00	3,000.00
1	PROPELLER SHAFT (SN)	BENT	800.00	800.00
1	BOT GEARBOX OIL (SN) (50%)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
4	LTRS REAR AXLE OIL @\$20.00 (SN) (50%)	NECESSARY	80.00	40.00
1	BTL COOLANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	FAN BELT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	96.00	-
1	BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (50%)	NECESSARY	50.00	25.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DAMAGED	250.00	200.00
1	REAR CARRIER FRONT INNER BOARD (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	600.00	-
12	REAR CARRIER FLOOR WOODEN BOARD @\$250.00 (SN)	BROKEN (6PCS ONLY)	3,000.00	1,500.00
9	REAR CARRIER FLOOR WOODEN BEAM @\$80.00 (SN)	BROKEN (4PCS ONLY)	720.00	320.00
1	TAILGATE INNER WOODEN BOARD (SN)	BROKEN	600.00	400.00
2	SIDE GATE INNER WOODEN BOARD @\$800.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	1,600.00	-
3	REAR CARRIER FRONT WOODEN GUARD @\$250.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	750.00	-
4	SIDE GATE TOP WOODEN GUARD @\$650.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	2,600.00	-
16	SIDE GATE WOODEN GUARD HOLDER @\$12.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	40.00	40.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22006296/Evy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1 TAILG	ATE '70KM/H' STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	12.00	12.00
1 TAILG	ATE 'FLAMMABLE GAS' STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	25.00	25.00
1 TAILG	ATE OUTER ALUMINIUM BOARD (SN)	DENTED	500.00	400.00
2 SIDE C	GATE OUTER ALUMINIUM BOARD @\$900.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	1,600.00	-
4 SILICO	ON FOR ALUMINIUM BOARD @\$40.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	-
50 BOLT	& NUT SET @\$1.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	30.00
1 COMP	PANY ADVERTISEMENT (SN)	NECESSARY	1,000.00	300.00
			18,398.00	7,142.00
LABO	DUR			
TO RE	EMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING ESS, CHECK LIGHTING, RESETTING & REWIRE PARKING SENSOR.		100.00	30.00
	MOVE, REINSTALL TRANSMISSION GEARBOX & ELLER SHAFT.		480.00	300.00
TO RE	MOVE, REINSTALL REAR CARRIAGE.		450.00	350.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, IR PORTION & WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE DENT.		2,500.00	600.00
PIPE,	MOVE & CHANGE EXHAUST SILENCER BOX WITH REALIGN WHERE NECESSARY CONSISTENT TO CCIDENT.		100.00	70.00
ABOVI CONS	ROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE E DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RETRUCT & RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY IMENT & DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE DENT.		2,500.00	1,600.00
	PPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED & ACED PANEL.		200.00	30.00
REALI OF RE	EPAIR & STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS MEMBER & GN BACK POSITION. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR EAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER BRACKET AND AMP BRACKET.		1,200.00	600.00
TO RE	MOVE & REPLACE REAR WOODEN BOARD &		1,000.00	400.00
			8,530.00	3,980.00
GRAN	D TOTAL		46,846.48	21,588.81



Page No.:4 of 4

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	17,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22006296/Evy3e2-1



Automotive Assessor

X.S.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.